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WEST REGION INDUSTRIAL CAPITAL MARKETS GROUP
Southern California
Patrick Nally
Evan Moran
Ryan Spradling
Chad Solomon
Makenna Peter

Northern California
Melinda Marino
Erik Hansen

Pacific Northwest
Buzz Ellis
Rachel Jones

Phoenix
Greer Oliver
Ben Geelan

Debt
Brian Halpern
Taylor Gimian
Jason Carlos
Peter Thompson

National Leadership
John Huguenard
Trent Agnew
Kevin MacKenzie

Chris Spofford  
Executive Managing Director
+1 425 890 6961
chris.spofford@jll.com

LEASING ADVISORY
Kaden Eichmeier
Senior Director
+1 801 390 0455
kaden.eichmeier@jll.com

DEBT ADVISORY
James “Buzz” Ellis, SIOR  
Managing Director
+1 503 680 5100
buzz.ellis@jll.com

Rachel Jones
Director
+1 206 459 8195
rachell.jones@jll.com

Rose Kipfer
Senior Analyst
+1 206 336 4685
rose.kipfer@jll.com 

Reed Dinger
Analyst
+1 206 336 4085
reed.dinger@jll.com

Bryn Reisbeck  
Senior Production Associate
+1 503 265 5083
bryn.reisbeck@jll.com

ANALYTICAL & PRODUCTION SUPPORT

INVESTMENT SALES  
& ADVISORY

Mountain West
Todd Torok
Robert Key
Peter Merrion

THE TEAM

David Cahill
Managing Director
+1 206 930 5599
david.cahill@jll.com


